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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2020-21 



Undergraduate Programs 

ODD SEMESTER (Term-I) 

A) ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES 

July 2020  

2nd July 2020(Thursday) 

Commencement of Online Spoken English Class Batch 1 

Extension Committee - Prepared Annexure 9 of FY and SY 

to avail 10 grace marks and submitted to the exam 
committee. 

3rd July 2020(Friday) Awareness of international plastic bag free day  from NSS 

8th July 2020(Wednesday) SY and TY classes Commencement 

23rd July 2020(Thursday) Virtual Rakhi celebration  

25th July 2020(Saturday) FY and SY Even Semester results declared 

26th July 2020(Sunday) NSS-Kargil Diwas  

27th July 2020(Monday) Staff Meeting 

30th July 2020(Thursday) 
Registration of higher studies and placement interested 

students 

August 2020  

1st August 2020(Saturday) VPM college Staff meeting with Management 

3rd August 2020 (Monday) Admission for First year Started 

6th August 2020(Thursday) First Merit List Displayed 

11th August 2020(Tuesday) 
Second Merit List Displayed 
Cultural Committee- Motivational song competition 

conducted by University of Mumbai 

12th August 2020(Wednesday)  Holiday for Krishna Janmashtami 

13th August 2020(Thursday) Staff meeting  

15th August 2020(Saturday)  Independence Day Celebration through Zoom 

16th August 2020(Sunday) Save the flag event from NSS 

17th August 2020(Monday) Final Merit List Displayed 

22rd August 2020(Saturday) Ganesh Festival 

31st August 2020(Monday) Staff meeting with FY teachers 

31st August 2020(Monday) Preparation Holiday for FY classes 

September 2020  

1st September 2020(Tuesday) Preparation Holiday for FY classes 

02nd September 2020(Wednesday) Commencement of FY classes 

05th September 2020(Saturday) Virtual Teachers Day Celebration 



7` September 2020 (Monday) Cultural Committee- online Photography Competition   

9th September 2020(Wednesday) NSS-Fit India Movement   

10th September 2020(Thursday) Meeting of SY and TY class teachers 

11th September 2020(Friday0 
Commencement of Spoken English Class Batch 2  

12th September 2020(Saturday) 
Cultural Committee-“I MISS MY TEACHER” Competition 
conducted for all students.  

13th September 2020(Sunday) 
Cultural Committee- Online Musical Instrument 
Competition  

 

14th September 2020(Monday) to 
21st September 2020(Monday) 

Hindi Diwas Saptah from cultural committee 

14th September 2020(Monday) 

Hindi Diwas Celebration 

Cultural Committee- Online Solo Dance , Bull’s Eye- Video 
making competitions  

17th September 2020(Thursday) 
Webinar on writing MCQs effectively by Dr. Anuradha 
Deshmukh 

15th September 2020(Tuesday) TY semester VI (Practical Exams Started) 

23rd September 2020(Wednesday) 

to 30th September 
2020(Wednesday) 

ATKT examination for Previous Year 

24th September 2020(Thursday) NSS foundation Day 

26th September 2020(Saturday) Junk Journaling Workshop from Cultural Committee 

28th September 2020(Monday) 
Cultural Committee -Online Monoacting, Singing and 

Painting Competitions  

October 2020  

01st October 2020(Thursday) TY semester VI online exams started 

2nd October 2020(Friday) Gandhi Jayanthi Celebrated from NSS 

7th October 2020(Wednesday)and 
08th October 2020(Thursday) Cultural Committee- Online Freshers Party 

17th October 2020 (Friday)to 25th 
October 2020(Saturday) Cultural Committee – Navratri Festival Online 

21st October 2020(Wednesday) 
Extension Committee - Online Workshop on “Social 
Entrepreneurship” by Mahatma Gandhi National Council of 



Rural Education, Higher Education Department, Ministry of 

Education , Mr Abhishek Ranjan , Resource Person of 
MGNCRE, Hyderabad 
 

Student Council Organized a Workshop on “Consumerism 
and Financial Literacy in Covid-19 Times “ 

22nd October 2020(Thursday) 

Live Webinar “Covid-19 and Home Care” In association 
with Fortis   
 

Extension Committee - Submitted Annexures 9 of TY and 
previous documents to DLLE University of Mumbai. 

21st October  2020(Wednesday) 
and 22nd October 2020(Thursday) 

Cultural Committee Arranged Dandiya Night for all 

Students virtually 
Road Safety Awareness Programme from NSS 

23rd October 2020(Friday) 
Cultural Committee Arranged Arranged Dandiya night for 
all students virtually 

31st October 2020(Saturday) 

Parents Teachers Meet for all SY classes 
Placement Drive for All TY Students 
Integrity- A way of Life 

Session was conducted by Speaker Prof Mangesh Sawant 

November 2020  

2nd November 2020(Monday) Parents Teachers Meet for all TY classes 

3rd November 2020(Tuesday) Training Session for Teachers regarding TeachUs app 

10th November 2020(Tuesday) 
Extension Committee- organised a Workshop on "Rural 
Entrepreneurship Development" Speaker of the event: 
Dr.Jitendra Aherkar ,MGNCRE 

11th November 2020(Wednesday) PTA for First Year Students 

12th November 2020(Thursday) to 

18th November 2020(Wednesday) 
Diwali Vacation 

18th November 2020(Wednesday) Infosys virtual campus recruitment drive 

19th November 2020(Thursday) ATKT Examination for SY and TY Students 

24th November 2020(Tuesday Professional CV Making Guidance lecture 

24th November 2020(Tuesday) to 
26Th November 2020(Thursday) 

TY examination Form Filling  

26Th November 2020(Thursday) 

Placement Cell - Financial analyst virtual hiring for eClerx 

Library and Student Council -Quiz on Constitution Day 

27th November 2020(Friday) Internal Exams for SY and Ty Classes 

28th November  2020(Saturday) 
WDC conducted a webinar on “Cyber Crime and Security 
Awareness” in association with Youth on the move NGO 

30th November 2020(Monday) Gurunanak Jayanti Holiday 

30th November 2020(Monday) Last Working day for SY and TY classes 



December 2020  

 1st December 2020(Tuesday) 
ATKT Exams Form Filling 
Result declaration of ATKT (Sem II & Sem IV) 

3rd December 2020(Thursday) Placement Cell - mock test for TCS  

7th December 2020(Monday) and 
8th December 2020(Tuesday) 

Technoserve Orientation For TY BCom and BBI 

8th December 2020(Tuesday) 
Guest Lecture arranged for TYBMS students under core 
subject of CCPR by  speaker Adv Vijay Kulkarni (Jt secy 
VPM) was the resource person,topic Online Piracy 

10th December 2020 
International Human’s right day webinar 
Quiz on International Human Rights Day Library Student 
Council 

10th December 2020 Regular and ATKT Exams for All semesters. 

12th December 2020(Saturday) 

Placement Committee Meeting with Advt Vijay Kulkarni 

Personality Development Course Batch-1 

14th December 2020(Monday) Regular Exams For SY and TY Classes 

14th December 2020(Monday) Practical Exams for SY and TY classes 

15th December 2020(Tuesday) Grievance form preparation  from Student Council 

18th December 2020(Friday) Kannada Association and Cultural Committee -A Musical 

Programme  as a tribute to Dr. S.P. Balasubramanyam 

19th December 2020(Saturday) 
Visit to Imperative Business Solutions and Envirocare 

Placement committee and Advt. Vijay Kulkarni Visited 

20th December 2020(Sunday) IQAC workshop - Stepping towards NAAC  

21st Decemer 2020(Monday) 
Commencement of  Yoga Class Batch 1 

23rd December 2020(Wednesday) Subject Expert's Lecture TY IT / CS 

24th December 2020(Thursday) 
Live  Webinar by .Dr Keshab Nandi  " Motivational 
strategies for New age Leaders " from Staff Council 

  

  

 

 

B: Total Days Available per Semester 

Day Number available in 
the Odd Term 

Academic Routine to be 
Followed on 

Monday 18 - 

Tuesday 17 - 

Wednesday 20 - 



Thursday 18 - 

Friday 18 - 

Saturday 17 - 

Total 108 - 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EVEN SEMESTER (Term-II) 



A: ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES 

January 2021 

4th January 2021 (Monday) Even Semester Commences 

7th January 2021( Thursday)  Cultural committee Online Photography competition 
through Instagram  

9th January 2021(Saturday) Project Guidance Lecture by IT/CS department for 

Final year students  
NSS Camp Visit 

Quit Smoking Awareness Program by Rotaract Club 
Management Meeting with Parents 

10th January 2021(Sunday) Athang- Kite Painting Competition  

11th   January 2021(Monday) NSS-Human Trafficking Awareness day  
Webinar-Commencement of Personality Development 
course Batch 2 

Commencement of Spoken English Class Batch 4 

12th January 2021(Tuesday) NSS-National Youth Day 

13th January 2021(Wednesday) Orientation program by  Nature Club 

14th January 2021(Thursday) Cultural committee- Online singing ,dance, mono 
acting  competitions  

Green day 

15th  January 2021(Friday) NSS-Indian Army Day 

Guest Lecture on Security in Computing TY IT 

16th January 2021(Saturday) Cap/hat/scarf day 

Webinar on butterflies 
Webinar on Road Safety under Rotary Club at 6 pm. 

17th January 2021(Sunday) Road safety awareness programme 

18th January 2021(Monday) To 
24th January 2021(Sunday) 

NSS- Residential Camp 

20th January 2021(Wednesday) Twins day 

21th January 2021(Thursday) Group alike day 

Webinar on Advertisement 

22nd January 2021(Friday) 

German language Orientation Program by Library 

23rd January 2021(Saturday) NSS-Environment protection and awareness 
Webinar on IPR 

24th January 2021(Sunday) Subject Expert's Lecture CS 

26th January 2021(Tuesday) Republic Day 



Traditional Day 

27th January 2021(Wednesday) 
Library- Film Association Introductory Lecture  

29th  January 2021(Friday) 

Cultural committee and BMM department - webinar on 
Artificial Intelligence and the Arts –towards 

computational creativity 

Marathi literary workshop by Rashmi Narasapur 

30th January 2021(Saturday) 

LGBT community Awareness drive 

Quiz competition on Latest Trends in IT from IT/CS 
department 

31th January 2021 NSS-Blood Donation 

February 2021 

1st February 2021(Monday) to 6th 

February 2021(Saturday) Practice Online Test-1 for IT and CS students 

1st February 2021(Monday) Cultural committee competition-Mike pe baat/Oration 
competition 

2nd February 2021(Tuesday)  NSS- AAROHAN 

3rd February 2021(Wednesday) A Webinar on Body positivity 

4th February 2021(Thursday) 
World Cancer Day Awareness 
Webinar on How to get the Career you want - an 

overview  

5th February 2021(Friday) 

Cultural and Extension committee organizes webinar 
on Taking the leap; Advertising in Post Covid World by 

Mr Abhishek Kulkarni (Alumni) , Account 
Director,Ogilvy & Mather       

 Group alike day 

6th February 2021(Saturday) 

Workshop on basic identification of Fake news and 
fact checking 
NSS-Swachhta Hi Seva 

Webinar on Elephant  
Mandala Art Workshop by Cultural Committee 

8th February 2021 (Monday) NSS-Paper Bag Making 

09th February 2021(Tuesday) Library-Book Review Competition By Library 



10th February 2021 (Wednesday) 

NSS-Paper Bag Distribution 

Cultural Committee-Workshop on doodling 

13th February 2021 (Saturday) Cultural Committee-Workshop on fine arts 

15th February 2021 (Monday) NSS-Tree plantation 

16th February 2021(Tuesday) Library-Essay Writing Competition  

17th  February 2021 (Wednesday) NSS-Swachhta Hi Seva At Adopted Area 

19th February 2021(Friday) 
Shivaji Jayanti (Holiday) 
NSS-Cloth Donation at Adopted Area 

20th February 2021(Saturday) 
Webinar on Leadership- Dr. Radhkrishnan Pillai- Best 
Selling Author, Director of Chanakya Institute of Public 
Leadership 

21st  February 2021 (Sunday) NSS-Cleanliness Drive 

23rd February 2021(Tuesday) Film  Association- Film Review/ Film Screening 

24th  February 2021 (Wednesday) NSS-Survey In Adopted Area 

27th February 2021(Saturday) 

Webinar on How to Communicate  Effectively - 

whenever, wherever by  
Mr R. Sridhar-Innovation Facilitator, author, ex Board 
Member Ogivly & Mather India, Founder IdeasRS 

March 2021 
 

1st March 2021(Monday) to 6th 

March 2021(Saturday) 
Practice Online Test-2 

NSS-Tobacco Awareness 

3rd March 2021( Wednesday) NSS-Seminar  on Disaster Management 

5th March 2021 (Friday) NSS-Street play at Adopted Area 

6th March 2021(Saturday) Webinar on Time Management- Mr. Vikas Shirodkar - 
Senior HR Professional, Director Basil HR Advisory 
and Founder of KRV CXO LLP, Professor MET 

institute of Management  

8th March 2021 (Monday) NSS-Seminar On Waste Management 

10th March 2021 (Wednesday) NSS-Women Empowerment 
Webinar- LGBTQ Community Awareness 

By Ms.Nishta Nishant, 
Scientific Researcher, an educator and Counselors 
Currently working as a Scientific assistant at Lilac 

Insights 

11th March 2021(Thursday) Mahashivaratri(Holiday) 



13th March 2021(Saturday) Webinar- Social Media Identity & Personal Branding 

Mr. Jhankar Gadkari- Emotional Intelligence Coach & 
Founder aeiou Consulting  

15th  March 2021 (Monday) NSS-World Consumer Rights Day 

17th March 2021 (Wednesday) NSS-Session on Animals 

20th March 2021(Saturday)  NSS-World Oral Health Day 
 
Webinar on Career Goal Setting by Sankara 
Ramnath- Certified Mentor Coach- Business, 
Career, Finance - Founder U2K Consulting 
 

22nd March 2021 (Monday) NSS-World Water Day 

24th March 2021 (Wednesday) NSS-Scrutinizing Work 

29th March 2021(Monday) Holi festival(Holiday) 
 

 

April 2021 
 

2nd April 2021(Friday) Good Friday(Holiday) 

13th April 2021 (Tuesday) Gudi padwa (Holiday) 

14th April 2021 (Wednesday) Dr.B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 

16th April 2021(Friday) Syllabus completion date for SY and TY classes  

20th April 2021(Tuesday) Syllabus completion date for FY classes  

25th April 2021(Sunday) Admission of SY and TY Classes 

  

May 2021 
 

  

  

  

31st May 2021 (Monday) Last Working day  

 

 

B: Total Days Available per Semester 

Day Number available in 
the Even Term 

Academic Routine to be 
Followed on 

Monday 22 - 

Tuesday 20 - 



Wednesday 20 - 

Thursday 20 - 

Friday 19 - 

Saturday 21 - 

Total 122 - 

………... 


